

EXACT FARE REQUIRED

DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE

EXPRESS FARES WITH A REGULAR FARE ZONE	Full Fare	Reduced Fare
Express Fare	\$1.50	\$0.75
Fare with Pace Transfer Fare with Pace Transfer	\$1.60	\$0.80
to CTA	\$1.80	\$0.90
Regular Fare	\$1.25	\$0.60
Fare with Pace Transfer Fare with Pace Transfer	\$1.35	\$0.65
to CTA	\$1.80	\$0.90

Pace has a variety of passes and tickets that can make traveling on Pace, CTA and Metra easier and more cost effective. Please review the Pace Fare Guide for information on the Pace Commuter Club Cards, Pace/CTA 30-Day Pass, Link-Up Pass, PlusBus Pass, Student Haul Pass, Transit Cards, Reduced Fare Permits and 10-Ride Tickets. Reduced Fares are available for children (ages 7-11), students traveling to and from school, senior citizens and persons with disabilities. The RTA Reduced Fare Permit is required for seniors and persons with disabilities. A Medicare Card and another source of identification with a photograph and a date of birth are acceptable to obtain the Permit. Please refer to the Pace Fare Guide for restrictions and additional information.

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call:

The RTA Travel Information Center open daily from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. 836-7000

open daily from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. 836-7000

PACE Passenger Services

Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (847) 364-PACE (7223)

TTY# (Pace information for HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) (847) 364-5093

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: PAULINE TRANSPORTATION For lost and found call (708)709-0515

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so except as noted.

www.pacebus.com



South Suburban
Oakbrook Limited

Suburban Bus Service

Serving

Harvey Transportation Center

> Park-n-Ride Blue Island

> > **Alsip**

Oakbrook Center

= Yorktown Center

Esplanade

Spiegel HQ

January 10, 2000

Weekday Service Only

ROUTE 877 SOUTH SUBURBAN-OAKBROOK LIMITED WEEKDAY MORNING NORTHBOUND (7)(1) (2) (3) **(4)** (5) **(6)** (8) (9) WOODCREEK **PARK-N-RIDE** YORK OAKBROOK YORKTOWN **BRANDING HARVEY 127TH 22ND** CENTER **FINLEY** DRIVE SPIEGEL TRANS. CTR* GREGORY** **BLUE ISLAND #** CENTER 6:38am 6:48am 6:54am 6:57am 7:00am 5:30am 5:42am 5:46am 6:32am 5:45 5:57 6:01 6:47 6:53 7:03 7:09 7:12 7:15 7:25 7:35 7:41 7:44 7:47 6:29 6:33 7:20 6:17 6:35 8:06 6:51 7:38 7:44 7:54 8:00 8:03 6:47 8:41 7:10 A 7:22 7:26 8:13 8:19 8:29 8:35 8:38 WEEKDAY AFTERNOON SOUTHBOUND (2) (7)6 **(4)** (3) (1) (8) (9) (5) YORK **OAKBROOK** PARK-N-RIDE 127TH HARVEY WOODCREEK **BRANDING** YORKTOWN **22ND # BLUE ISLAND GREGORY** TRANS. CTR DRIVE **SPIEGEL FINLEY** CENTER CENTER 3:43pm 4:50pm 5:08pm B 3:50pm 4:03pm 4:11pm 4:54pm 3:37pm B 3:40pm 5:22 5:36 4:00 4:03 4:10 4:23 4:33 5:18 3:57 5:56 4:20 4:23 4:30 4:43 4:53 5:38 5:42 4:17 6:26 5:23 6:12 5:13 6:08 4:47 4:50 4:53 5:00

5:53

7:03

6:02

7:11

6:42

7:51

6:46

7:54

5:33

6:43

5:30

6:40

5:27 B

6:37 B

5:40

6:50

Note: Due to constantly changing traffic conditions on the Tri-State, trips may run ahead of or behind schedule in the AM from York/22nd west to Spiegel at Esplanade, and in the PM between 127th/Pulaski and 154th/Park.

Weekdays only. No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.

7:00 B

8:08 B

^{* -} Courtesy stops will be made at 154th/Dixie in Harvey, 127th/Lincoln in Calumet Park, 127th/Western (N.W. corner).

^{** -}Board bus on northwest corner near Jewel.

^{# -} A courtesy stop will be made at 127th/Pulaski near the Mobil station.

A - Bus comes from Washington Square and the South Holland Park-n-Ride.

B - Combination Route 877/888 trip. Trip continues to Homewood Park-n-Ride and will stop at the South Holland Park-n-Ride upon request enroute.